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NOTIFICATION

ON FEESIN RELATION TO POSTAL SERVICES
The Transitional Administrator,

Pursuant to the authority given to him under United Nations Security Council
Resolution 1272 (1999) of 25 October 1999,

For the purposes of establishing a Schedule of user charges in relation to postal
services under Directive No. 2000/6,

Hereby notifies the following:

The Schedule of user charges in relation to postal services as set forth in the
attachment shall be effective as from 29 April 2000, until replaced or modified.

The present notification will be published in the Official Gazette of East Timor,
pursuant to UNTAET Regulation No. 1999/4.

Sergio Vieirade Méllo
Transitional Administrator



FEESIN RELATION TO POSTAL SERVICES

Section 1
Application of Fees

Fees shall be levied for services and products provided by UNTAET through the East
Timor Postal Service. The services and products for which fees are levied and the amount of

these fees are shown in Tables 1-6.

MAIL SERVICE - NATIONAL /DOMESTIC

Tablel
ITEM WEIGHT CATEGORY
Letters, Postcards, Not more than 20 grs
Aerogrammes
Newspapers and More than 20 gr but not exceeding 100 gr
Magazines
Small Packets More than100 gr but not exceeding 250 gr
More than250 gr but not exceeding 500 gr
More than 500 gr but not exceeding 2.00 Kg
Literature for the All weights up to a maximum of 7. Kg
Blind
Box-holder circulars / Each piece
Junk mail
PARCEL SERVICE —NATIONAL /DOMESTIC
Table?2
PARCEL SERVICE WEIGHT (KG)

Not exceeding 2 Kg

More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg
More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg
More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg
More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg
More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg

CHARGE IN
US$
$0.10

$0.25

$0.50
$0.75

$1.00
FREE

$0.10

CHARGE in

US$
$1.00
$1.25
$1.75
$2.00
$2.25
$5.00



MAIL SERVICE - INTERNATIONAL

Table3
ITEM WEIGHT CATEGORY
Letters, Postcards, Not more than 20grs
Aerogrammes
Newspapers and More than 20 gr but not exceeding 100 gr
Magazines
Small Packets More than100 gr but not exceeding 250 gr
More than250 gr but not exceeding 500 gr
More than 500 gr but not exceeding 2.00 Kg
Literature for the All weights up to a maximum of 7. Kg
Blind
PARCEL SERVICE- INTERNATIONAL
Table4
DESTINATION WEIGHT CATEGORY
ASIA AND PACIFIC  Not exceeding 2 Kg
COUNTRIES
(incl. India, Pakistan, More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg
Bangladesh,

Laos, Nepal, Sri More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg
Lanka, Fiji, Japan,
Philippines, China, = More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg
Cambodia,
Korea, Malaysia, etc) More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg
More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg
EUROPE, USA, Not exceeding 2 Kg
AMERICAS, More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg
CARIBBEAN,
AUSTRALIA, RUSSIA More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg
More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg
More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg
More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg
AFRICA AND OTHER Not exceeding 2 Kg
DESTINATIONS
More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg
More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg
More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg
More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg
More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg

CHARGE IN
US$
$0.50

$1.00

$4.00

$6.00
$18.00
FREE

CHARGE IN
US$
$10.00

$20.00
$25.00
$30.00

$35.00
$45.00
$20.00
$30.00

$38.00
$45.00
$50.00
$55.00
$25.00

$32.00
$40.00
$50.00
$55.00
$60.00



OTHER SERVICES—NATIONAL /INTERNATIONAL

SERVICE

Registration Service
fee

Advice of Delivery fee

Cash on Delivery
service

Telephone Service/
National
Private Box Rentals

Fax Transmission

Fax Reception

Photocopying

ITEM

First Day Cover
Parcel Packing Box

Padded Envelope
(with bubbles)

Envelopes

Table5

National

International

National

International

Not exceeding US $ 150

More than $ 150 but not exceeding $ 750
Every minute, or part thereof

P/ Box without Key - Every six (6) months
P/ Box with Key - Every six (6) months
Out going - per page (A4)/National

Out going - per page (A4)/International
For delivery from the Post Office per
message

For delivery at home

per page (A4)

POSTAL STATIONARY FOR SALE

Table 6

Each

Size A
Size B
Size C
Size E
Size F
Size G
Size Hil
Size H2
Size H3
Size H4

set of 10, with writing paper

CHARGE IN
US$
$0.50

$1.50

$0.50

$1.50
N/A

N/A
$0.50

$10.00

$20.00
$0.70
$1.50
$0.20

$1.50
$0.30

CHARGE IN
US$
$5.00
$0.40
$0.50
$0.60
$0.75
$0.75
$1.00
$0.25
$0.30
$0.35
$0.40
$0.25



Section 2
Liability for Postal Fees

Postal fees shall payable by the person that engages the East Timor Postal Service to
provide the corresponding service or product.

Section 3
Payment Arrangements

3.1  Payments of fees shall be made at the East Timor Postal Service.

3.2  TheEast Timor Postal Service will act as the agent of the Central Fiscal Authority
and shall deposit all fees received thereby into an account administered by the Central Fiscal
Authority, except for fees authorized by the Head of the Central Fiscal Authority to be
retained by the East Timor Postal Service as part of normal business practice.



