UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

United Nations Transitional Administration in East Timor

Administration Transitoire des Nations Unies au Timor Oriental

UNTAET

UNTAET/NOT/2000/10 26 July 2000

NOTIFICATION

ON FEES IN RELATION TO POSTAL SERVICES

The Transitional Administrator,

Pursuant to the authority given to him under United Nations Security Council Resolution 1272 (1999) of 25 October 1999,

For the purposes of establishing a Schedule of user charges in relation to postal services under Directive No. 2000/6,

Hereby notifies the following:

The Schedule of user charges in relation to postal services as set forth in the attachment shall be effective as from 29 April 2000, until replaced or modified.

The present notification will be published in the Official Gazette of East Timor, pursuant to UNTAET Regulation No. 1999/4.

Sergio Vieira de Mello Transitional Administrator

FEES IN RELATION TO POSTAL SERVICES

Section 1 Application of Fees

Fees shall be levied for services and products provided by UNTAET through the East Timor Postal Service. The services and products for which fees are levied and the amount of these fees are shown in Tables 1-6.

MAIL SERVICE - NATIONAL / DOMESTIC

	Table 1	
ITEM	WEIGHT CATEGORY	CHARGE IN US\$
Letters, Postcards, Aerogrammes	Not more than 20 grs	\$0.10
Newspapers and Magazines	More than 20 gr but not exceeding 100 gr	\$0.25
Small Packets	More than 100 gr but not exceeding 250 gr More than 250 gr but not exceeding 500 gr More than 500 gr but not exceeding 2.00 Kg	\$0.50 \$0.75 \$1.00
Literature for the Blind	All weights up to a maximum of 7. Kg	FREE
Box-holder circulars / Junk mail	Each piece	\$0.10

PARCEL SERVICE - NATIONAL / DOMESTIC

PARCEL SERVICE	Table 2 WEIGHT (KG)	CHARGE in US\$
	Not exceeding 2 Kg	\$1.00
	More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg	\$1.25
	More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg	\$1.75
	More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg	\$2.00
	More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg	\$2.25
	More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg	\$5.00

MAIL SERVICE - INTERNATIONAL

ITEM	Table 3 WEIGHT CATEGORY	CHARGE IN US\$
Letters, Postcards, Aerogrammes	Not more than 20grs	\$0.50
Newspapers and Magazines	More than 20 gr but not exceeding 100 gr	\$1.00
Small Packets	More than 100 gr but not exceeding 250 gr More than 250 gr but not exceeding 500 gr More than 500 gr but not exceeding 2.00 Kg	\$4.00 \$6.00 \$18.00
Literature for the Blind	All weights up to a maximum of 7. Kg	FREE

PARCEL SERVICE- INTERNATIONAL

	Table 4	
DESTINATION	WEIGHT CATEGORY	CHARGE IN US\$
ASIA AND PACIFIC COUNTRIES	Not exceeding 2 Kg	\$10.00
(incl. India, Pakistan, Bangladesh,	More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg	\$20.00
Laos, Nepal, Sri Lanka, Fiji, Japan,	More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg	\$25.00
Philippines, China, Cambodia,	More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg	\$30.00
Korea, Malaysia, etc)	More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg	\$35.00
	More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg	\$45.00
EUROPE, USA,	Not exceeding 2 Kg	\$20.00
AMERICAS, CARIBBEAN,	More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg	\$30.00
AUSTRALIA, RUSSIA	More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg	\$38.00
	More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg	\$45.00
	More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg	\$50.00
	More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg	\$55.00
AFRICA AND OTHER DESTINATIONS	Not exceeding 2 Kg	\$25.00
	More than 2 Kg but not exceeding 5 Kg	\$32.00
	More than 5Kg but not exceeding 10 Kg	\$40.00
	More than 10Kg but not exceeding 15 Kg	\$50.00
	More than 15 Kg but not exceeding 20 Kg	\$55.00
	More than 20 Kg but not exceeding 30 Kg	\$60.00

OTHER SERVICES – NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL Table 5

SERVICE	Table 5	CHARGE IN
Registration Service fee	National	US\$ \$0.50
	International	\$1.50
Advice of Delivery fee	National	\$0.50
-	International	\$1.50
Cash on Delivery service	Not exceeding US \$ 150	N/A
	More than \$ 150 but not exceeding \$ 750	N/A
Telephone Service/ National	Every minute, or part thereof	\$0.50
Private Box Rentals	P/ Box without Key - Every six (6) months	\$10.00
	P/ Box with Key - Every six (6) months	\$20.00
Fax Transmission	Out going - per page (A4)/National	\$0.70
	Out going - per page (A4)/International	\$1.50
Fax Reception	For delivery from the Post Office per message	\$0.20
	For delivery at home	\$1.50
Photocopying	per page (Å4)	\$0.30

POSTAL STATIONARY FOR SALE Table 6

ITEM		CHARGE IN US\$
First Day Cover	Each	\$5.00
Parcel Packing Box	Size A	\$0.40
	Size B	\$0.50
	Size C	\$0.60
	Size E	\$0.75
	Size F	\$0.75
	Size G	\$1.00
Padded Envelope	Size H1	\$0.25
(with bubbles)	Size H2	\$0.30
	Size H3	\$0.35
	Size H4	\$0.40
Envelopes	set of 10, with writing paper	\$0.25

Section 2 Liability for Postal Fees

Postal fees shall payable by the person that engages the East Timor Postal Service to provide the corresponding service or product.

Section 3 Payment Arrangements

- 3.1 Payments of fees shall be made at the East Timor Postal Service.
- 3.2 The East Timor Postal Service will act as the agent of the Central Fiscal Authority and shall deposit all fees received thereby into an account administered by the Central Fiscal Authority, except for fees authorized by the Head of the Central Fiscal Authority to be retained by the East Timor Postal Service as part of normal business practice.